
2025 Coroner Directory

County First Name Last Name Address City Zip Phone E-Mail
Adams Monica Fennig 911 W. Peacekeepers Way Decatur 46733 260-525-1981 mfennig@adamscounty.in.gov
Allen E. Jon Brandenberger, MD 1 E. Main Street, Suite 555 Fort Wayne 46802 260-467-9764 jon.brandenberger@co.allen.in.us
Bartholomew Tom Barrett 440 3rd Street, Suite 461 Columbus 47201 812-565-5592 tbarrett@bartholomew.in.gov
Benton David Pitstick 905 S. Park Ave. Fowler 47944 765-884-6000 dpitstick@bentoncounty.in.gov
Blackford Zach Crouch 4593 E. 500 S. Hartford  47348 765-348-7236 wildlifeguy16@aol.com
Boone Justin Sparks 127 Main Street, Suite 200 Lebanon 46052 317-378-9580 jsparks@co.boone.in.us
Brown Michael Moore P.O. Box 95 Nashville 47448 812-720-0804 mooremr@browncounty-in.gov
Carroll Kristin Enoch 261 Zook Lane Burlington 46915 765-461-5655 krenoch32@gmail.com
Cass George Franklin 814 Westpoint Drive Logansport 46947 574-992-1311 george.franklin@co.cass.in.us
Clark Aaron Scott 2515 Veterans Parkway Jeffersonville 47130 502-727-8160 aaronscott@scottfuneralhome.com
Clay Lexi Gass P.O. Box 1 Brazil 47834 812-606-1312 lexi@frenchfuneralhome.com
Clinton Ed Cripe 1857 S. Jackson Street Frankfort 46041 765-242-0337 ecripe@clintonco.com
Crawford Allison Howell 587 South Whiskey Run Ranch Road Milltown 47145 812-620-1137 ahowell@crawfordcounty.in.gov
Daviess Tyler Counsil 2005 State Street, Suite A Washington 47501 812-254-4650 tyler@zeroabuseproject.org
Dearborn Cameron McCreary 301 W. High Street Lawrenceburg 47025 812-537-8738 cmccreary@dearborncounty.in.gov
Decatur Charity Banks 3234 N. County Road 850 Greensburg 47240 812-527-2765 cabanks85@gmail.com
Dekalb Jennie Short 215 E. 9th Street Auburn 46706 260-908-2985 jshort@co.dekalb.in.us
Delaware Gavin Greene 100 W. Main Street, Suite 313 Muncie 47305 765-808-0627 ggreene@co.delaware.in.us
Dubois Katie Schuck 214 E. 7th Street Jasper 47546 812-631-2381 coroner.schuck@gmail.com
Elkhart Merv Miller 26861 CR 26 Elkhart 46517 574-596-6081 mmiller@elkhartcounty.com
Fayette Eddie Richardson 401 Central Ave. Connersville 47331 765-222-1628 coroner@co.fayette.in.us
Floyd Matthew Tomlin 2524 Corydon Pike New Albany 47150 812-948-5478 MTomlin@floydcounty.in.gov
Fountain Kayla Holt 1825 E. State Road 234 Kingman 47952 7658-585-5378 kholt@fountaincounty.in.gov
Franklin Brian Baxter 13122 Rhein Road Brookville 47012 765-265-1007 coroner@franklincounty.in.gov
Fulton Jon Good  P.O. Box 453 Rochester 46975 574-540-3177 goodfamily@rtcol.com
Gibson Barrett Doyle 520 South Main Street Princeton 47670 812-385-4334 barrett.doyle@frontier.com
Grant Stephen Dorsey 401 S. Adams Street Marion 46953 765-603-8470 sdorsey@grantcounty.net
Greene Joe Graves 217 E. Spring Street Bloomfield 47424 812-384-0092 joe.graves@co.greene.in.us
Hamilton Jeff Jellison 402 Lafayette Road Noblesville 46062 317-770-4415 jeff.jellison@hamiltoncounty.in.gov
Hancock Rudy Nylund, III 123 East Main Street Greenfield 46140 317-491-5358 Rudy.Nylund@hancockin.gov
Harrison Jeremy McKim 705 Squire Boone Road SW Mauckport 47142 812-734-5926 j.mckim@harrisoncounty.in.gov
Hendricks Daniel Chubb 1475 E. Main Street, Suite B Danville 46122 317-718-2910 dchubb@co.hendricks.in.us
Henry Brian Clark 127 North 12th Street New Castle 47362 765-545-0908 bclark@henrycounty.in.gov
Howard David Granger 120 E. Mulberry St., Rm 104 Kokomo 46901 765-456-1186 david.granger@howardcountyin.gov
Huntington Phil Zahm 332 E. State Street, 2nd Floor Huntington 46750 260-224-1866 phil.zahm@huntington.in.us
Jackson Paul Foster 181 Burkhart Blvd Seymour 47274 812-528-3323 Pfoster@jacksoncounty.in.gov
Jasper Andrew Boersma 2748 West 1400 North Wheatfield 46392 219-863-3560 arboersma@boersmafuneralhome.com
Jay Brayden Fields 120 North Court Street, Suite 102 Portland 47371 765-251-1843 bfields9121@gmail.com
Jefferson Joshua Webb 325 Demaree Drive Madison 47250 812-599-1248 thejoshwebb@protonmail.com
Jennings Alden Rudicel 170 S. CR 150 W. North Vernon 47265 812-346-3977 arudicel@gmail.com
Johnson Michael Pruitt 95 Drake Road Franklin 46131 317-738-6031 coroner@co.johnson.in.us
Knox Joe Millspaugh 2375 S. Old Decker Road Vincennes 47951 812-887-6692 jmillspaugh@knoxcfounty.in.gov
Kosciusko Tyler Huffer 221 W. Main Street Warsaw 46580 574-267-5667 ext. 3 thuffer@kcgov.com
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Lagrange Jeremy R. Hoover 105 North High Street LaGrange 46761 260-463-7491 lgccoroner@yahoo.com
Lake David Pastrick 2900 W. 93rd Ave. Crown Point 46307 219-755-3265 coronerdavidpastrick@lakecountyin.org
LaPorte Lynn Swanson 809 State Street, Suite 304-306 Laporte 46350 219-326-6808 (ext. 7900) lynnswanson@laporteco.in.gov
Lawrence Elizabeth Freeman-Cammack 2411 Mitchell Road Bedford 47421 812-545-1504 efreeman@lawrencecounty.in.gov
Madison Adam Matson 739 Main Street Anderson 46016 765-646-9244 amatson@madisoncounty.in.gov
Marion Alfarena (Alfie) McGinty 2545 E. Pleasant Run Parkway N. Drive, Suite 200 Indianapolis 46203 317-327-4744 Alfie.McGinty@indy.gov
Marshall G. Dean Byers 1410 Pioneer Drive Plymouth 46563 574-952-1560 gdbyers237@gmail.com
Martin Tony Abel P.O. Box 844 Shoals 47581 812-709-9558 aabel@martincounty.in.gov
Miami John Boyer 12 Court Street Peru 46970 765-669-1495 boyerjohn@sbcglobal.net
Monroe Jeff Hall 501 North Morton Street, Suite 106 C Bloomington 47404 812-349-3222 jhall2@co.monroe.in.us
Montgomery Steven Gressmire 1201 Elmore Street Crawfordsville 47933 765-414-7653 Steve.Gressmire@montgomerycounty.in.gov
Morgan Michael Ellis 159 North Second Street Martinsville 46151 812-821-0149 mpellismdi@gmail.com
Newton Scott McCord 4117 South 240 West, Suite 500 Morocco 47963 888-663-9866 smccord@newtoncounty.in.gov
Noble Lisa Strebig 109 N. York Street, Attn. Auditor's Office Albion 46701 260-636-4012 coroner@nobleco.us
Ohio Cody Miller 413 Main Street Rising Sun 47040 812-571-2394 cmiller@ohiocountyin.gov
Orange Benji Farris 1569 N. State Road 37 Paoli 47454 812-521-6835 pfd1401@hotmail.com
Owen Shelby Hershberger 60 S. Main Street Spencer 47460 812-821-0057 shelby.hershberger@owencounty.in.gov
Parke Dr. Donna Smith 458 Strawberry Road Rockville 47872 765-562-2393 drdonna2001@gmail.com
Perry Warren Taylor 3010 Tell Street Tell City 47586 812-719-8751 pccoroners@gmail.com
Pike Nicholas Henson 458 W. Riverwood Drive Petersburgh 47567 812-766-3129 nickhenson06@gmail.com
Porter Cyndi Dykes 155 Indiana Ave., Suite 101 Valparaiso 46383 219-548-0208 cyndi.dykes@porterco.org
Posey Bill Denning 13100 Oak Grove Road Mt. Vernon 47620 812-307-0011 Bill.Denning@poseycountyin.gov
Pulaski Jennifer Johns 108 N. Franklin Street, Suite A Winamac 46996 219-204-1242 coroner@pulaskicounty.in.gov
Putnam Todd Zeiner 1600 West County Road 225 South Greencastle IN 317-919-5210 todd.zeiner@co.putnam.in.us
Randolph Darin James 155 E. South Street Winchester 47394 765-744-2542 djamesemtp@gmail.com
Ripley Jason Bailey P.O. Box 362 Versailles 47042 812-621-2309 coroner@ripleycounty.com
Rush Scott Medd 131 E. First Street Rushville 46173 765-561-2869 smedd@rushcounty.in.gov
Scott Bryton Richey 718 West Walnut Street Scottsburg 47170 812-820-5188 brytonrichey@gmail.com
Shelby Brad Rund 25 W. Polk Street Shelbyville 46176 317-421-7587 brund@co.shelby.in.us
Spencer Layla Thayer 421 Main Street, Suite B Rockport 47635 812-660-2893 director@spencercountycoroner.com
St. Joseph Dr. Patricia Jordan 227 W. Jefferson Blvd., 4th Floor South Bend 46601 574-235-5038 pjordan@sjcindiana.com
Starke April Wilhelm 5435 E. State Road 8 Knox 46534 574-540-6378 april.cooke3@yahoo.com
Steuben Rodney Snyder 317 S. Wayne Street, Suite 2J Angola 46703 260-668-2275 coroner@co.steuben.in.us
Sullivan Christy McCammon 341 W. Old 54 Sullivan 47882 812-699-2425 cmccammon@sullivancounty.in.gov
Switzerland Joe Spilman 1190 W. Main Street Vevay 47043 812-599-8771 josephspilman@outlook.com
Tippecanoe Carrie Costello 629 North 6th Street Lafayette 47901 765-420-7607 ccostello@tippecanoe.in.gov
Tipton Robert Nichols 216 W. Jefferson Street Tipton 46072 765-675-4780 tiptoncoroner@gmail.com
Union Robert Leavitt 643 W. Contreras Pike Liberty 47353 765-265-2198 rlmedic5@gmail.com
Vanderburgh Bryan Underwood 201 S. Morton Ave. Evansville 47713 812-435-5746 bryanunderwood308@yahoo.com
Vermillion Todd Young 1417 S. 6th Street Clinton 47842 812-841-5327 todd.young@vermillioncounty.gov
Vigo Travis Norris 183 Oak Street Terre Haute 47807 812-462-3360 travis.norris@vigocounty.in.gov
Wabash Ken Brown 443 McCarty Street Wabash 46992 260-571-8747 coroner@wabashcounty.in.gov
Warren Justin Brummett 212 W. Third Street Williamsport 47993 765-585-0531 b-rummett@hotmail.com
Warrick Alissa Enright 166 West SR 62 Booneville 47601 812-629-4580 alissa.warrickcountycoroner@gmail.com
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Washington Shawnda Keltner 1013 Webb Street Salem 47167 812-883-0300 coroner@washingtoncounty.in.gov
Wayne R. Brent Meadows 301 E. Main Street Richmond 47374 765-973-9469 ext. 1469 coroner@co.wayne.in.us
Wells Cliff Thomas 223 W. Washington Street, Suite 100 Bluffton 46714 260-820-0264 Cliff.thomas@wellscounty.org
White Anthony Deibel 315 N. Illinois Street Monticello 47960 574-870-2184 coroner@whitecounty.in.gov
Whitley Scott Smith 101 W. Market Street Columbia City 46725 260-244-2346 wccoroner@whitleygov.com


